

"Public"

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

No.: ICC-01/04-02/06
Date: 24 September 2010

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng, Single Judge

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO
IN THE CASE OF
THE PROSECUTOR v. BOSCO NTAGANDA**

Under Seal

Order for the submission of information on documents to be reclassified

Pursuant to Pre-Trial Chamber's II Decision ICC-01/04-02/06-212-Conf-Exp, dated 16 January 2014, this document has been reclassified as "Public"

Decision to be notified, in accordance with Regulation 31 of the *Regulations of the Court*, to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Luis Moreno-Ocampo, Prosecutor

Ms Fatou Bensouda, Deputy Prosecutor

REGISTRY

Registrar

Ms Silvana Arbia

Deputy Registrar

Mr Didier Preira

I, Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng, Judge of Pre-Trial Chamber I ("Chamber") of the International Criminal Court ("Court");

NOTING the "Decision on the designation of a Single Judge of Pre-Trial Chamber", issued on 26 July 2010, whereby the Chamber designated me as Single Judge responsible for carrying out the functions of the Chamber in relation to the situation in the DRC and any case emanating therefrom;¹

CONSIDERING that a number of documents in the case of *The Prosecutor v. Bosco Ntaganda* are still under seal, including the following documents filed by the Prosecution: ICC-01/04-02/06-15-US-Exp, ICC-01/04-02/06-22-US-Exp, ICC-01/04-02/06-22-Us-Exp-Anx1, ICC-01/04-02/06-22-Us-Exp-Anx2, ICC-01/04-02/06-22-Us-Exp-Anx3 and ICC-01/04-02/06-4-US-Exp;

FOR THESE REASONS,

ORDER the Prosecution to provide, by 28 September 2010, information on whether the seal may be lifted on one or more of the above mentioned documents and, if so, whether these documents should be reclassified as confidential or public.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng

Single Judge

Dated this Friday, 24 September 2010

At The Hague, The Netherlands

¹ ICC-01/04-569.